

INCH-POUND

MIL-C-8188C
AMENDMENT 1
17 October 1995

MILITARY SPECIFICATION
CORROSION-PREVENTIVE OIL,
GAS TURBINE ENGINE, AIRCRAFT SYNTHETIC BASE

This amendment forms a part of MIL-C-8188C, dated 26 May 1959, and is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 1

- 2.1, line 6: Delete "QQ-C-576—Copper Plates, Rolled Bars, Sheets, and Strips".
- 2.1, line 8: Delete "QQ-S-636—Steel; Carbon (Low-Carbon) Sheets and Strips", and substitute "QQ-S-698—Steel Sheet and Strip, Low Carbon".
- 2.1, line 12: Delete "WW-T-799—Tubing, Copper, Seamless (for Use with Soldered or Flared-Tube Fittings)".
- 2.1, line 16: Delete "JAN-H-792—Humidity Cabinet; Operation of".
- 2.1, line 18: Delete "MIL-E-5009—Engines, Aircraft, Turbojet, Qualification Tests for" and substitute "MIL-E-5007—Engines, Aircraft, Turbojet and Turbofan, General Specification for".
- 2.1, line 28: Delete "MIL-STD-105—Sampling Procedures and Tables for Inspection by Attributes".

PAGE 2

2.2: Add:

***AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE**

ANSI/ASQC Z1.4-1993 Sampling Procedures and Tables for Inspection by Attributes
(DoD-Adopted)

(Requests for copies should be addressed to the American National Standards Institute, Inc., 11 West 42nd Street, 13th Floor, New York NY 10036-8088; telephone (212) 642-4900.)

AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING AND MATERIALS

ASTM B88 Standard Specification for Seamless Copper Water Tube (DoD-Adopted)
ASTM B152 Standard Specification for Copper Sheet, Strip, Plate, and Rolled Bar (DoD-Adopted)

(Requests for copies should be addressed to the American Society for Testing and Materials, Inc., 1916 Race Street, Philadelphia PA 19103-1187; telephone (215) 299-5400.)

AMSC N/A

1 of 2

FSC 6850

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

**MIL-C-8188C
AMENDMENT 1**

PAGE 4

4.6.2.1, line 11: Delete "Standard MIL-STD-105, Inspection Level II, Acceptable Quality Level 2.5 percent" and substitute "ANSI/ASQC Z1.4-1993".

PAGE 5

4.6.7, line 3: Delete "Specification QQ-C-576 or WW-T-799" and substitute "ASTM B152 or ASTM B88".

PAGE 7

4.6.11.1, line 4: Delete "Specification QQ-S-636" and substitute "QQ-S-698".

4.6.11.1, line 7: Delete "JAN-H-792" and substitute "FED-STD-791".

PAGE 8

4.6.11.3, lines 11 and 23: Delete "Specification JAN-H-792" and substitute "FED-STD-791".

PAGE 9

4.6.14, lines 2 and 11: Delete "Specification MIL-E-5009" and substitute "MIL-E-5007".

4.6.14, line 7: Delete "the paragraph titled 'Data' of Specification MIL-E-5009" and substitute "MIL-E-5007".

Custodians:

Army - MR
Navy - AS
Air Force - 11

Preparing activity:

Air Force - 11

(Project 6850-1164)

Review activities:

Army - AT, AV
Navy - OS, SH
Air Force - 68
DLA - GS